ORDINANCE NO. M- 2339

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE LIQUOR SECTION OF THE VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees for the Village of Homewood adopted a master fee schedule by passage of Ordinance M-2189; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that it is necessary to add the charges for a Class 6A liquor license.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Homewood, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION ONE - FEE SCHEDULE REVISIONS:

The "Liquor License" section of the Village of Homewood Fee schedule is attached to this Ordinance as Exhibit A with additions <u>underlined</u> and deletions <u>struckthrough</u>.

All other sections of the master fee schedule not amended by this Ordinance remain in force.

SECTION TWO - EFFECTIVE DATE:

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval, and publication under law.

PASSED and APPROVED on the 25th day of February, 2025.

Village President

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

AYES: ____ NAYS: ___ ABSTENTIONS: ___ ABSENCES:

Exhibit A

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS COUNTY OF COOK)
I, the undersigned do certify that I am the Village Clerk of the Village of Homewood, Cook County, Illinois, and as such I am the keeper of the records and files of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village.
I do further certify that the attached and foregoing is a correct copy of an ordinance M entitled:
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SECTION OF THE VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD FEE SCHEDULE
as adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Homewood at its regularly convened meeting held on, and as signed by the President of the Village on, all as appears from the official records of the Village in my care and custody.
In witness whereof, I have affixed my official signature and the corporate seal of the Village of Homewood, Illinois on
Village Clerk
(SEAL)